
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
CIVIL AVIATION

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1893
ANSWERED ON:05.12.2012
CARGO HUBS
Swamygowda Shri N Cheluvaraya Swamy 

Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government proposes to build new cargo hubs in some parts of the country; 

(b) if so, the details thereof along with the locations identified;and 

(c) the present status of the proposal?

Answer

Minister of State in the Ministry of CIVIL AVIATION ( SHRI K. C. VENUGOPAL ) 

(a), (b) and (c) The Government does not have any proposal to set up exclusive Cargo hubs.
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